SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

PART 1

The Annexes

- **14.**—(1) In entry 3 in the table (liquid substances or mixtures regarded as dangerous or fulfilling the criteria for certain hazard classes or categories), the second column is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 4, for the words from "European Standard" to "(CEN)" substitute "British Standard Specification on Decorative oil lamps (BS EN 14059) adopted by the British Standards Institute".
 - (3) In paragraph 5, for "Community provisions" substitute "legislation".
 - (4) Omit paragraph 6.
 - (5) In paragraph 7, for the words from "competent" to "Commission" substitute "Agency".

Commencement Information

Sch. 3 para. 14 in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)), see reg. 1(1)

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.)
(EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 14.